i

— (B8 Council of the

—_—

==l European Union

PROVISIONAL AGENDA
COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Agriculture and Fisheries)
Europa building, Brussels
24 March 2025 (10:00)

Format: 2+2 (42 in listening room)

1.  Adoption of the agenda
2. Approval of "A" items
a)  Non-legislative list
b)  Legislative list (Public deliberation in accordance with

Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

AGRICULTURE

Non-legislative activities

3. Communication on a Vision for Agriculture and Food
Policy debate

Brussels, 21 March 2025
(OR. en)

7157/25

OJ CONS 20
AGRI 104
PECHE 66

7217/25

7218/25

6895/25
6385/25

7157/25
GIP.CRP1

EN



Any other business

4. Agriculture

a)

b)

High-level conference “Common Agricultural Policy for
food security” (Warsaw, 5 March 2025)
Information from the Presidency

Amending Regulation (EU) 2021/2115 to include the
purchase of breeding animals as eligible EAFRD
expenditure

Information from Romania

Fisheries

c)

d)

Implementation of the provisions of Article 14 of the
Fisheries Control regulation for permitted margin of
tolerance (MOT) applied in small pelagic fishery landed
unsorted

Information from Latvia and Lithuania

Future support to EU fisheries

Information from the Netherlands, supported by Belgium,

Cyprus, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece,
Italy, Ireland, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Portugal,
Romania and Spain

EU aquaculture campaign: an important EU sector,
working with passion
Information from the Commission

Agriculture

f)

Outbreak of foot and mouth disease (FMD) in Hungary
Information from Hungary

6852/25

7242/25

7122/25

7123/25

7124/25

7274/25

Public debate proposed by the Presidency (Article 8(2) of the Council's Rules of
Procedure)

7157/25

GIP.CRP1

EN



		2025-03-21T14:52:34+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



