

Brussels, 21 March 2025 (OR. en)

> 7157/25 OJ CONS 20 AGRI 104 PECHE 66

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (**Agriculture** and **Fisheries**) Europa building, Brussels 24 March 2025 (10:00)

Format: 2+2 (+2 in listening room)

1.	Adoption of the agenda				
2.	Approval of "A" items				
	a)	Non-legislative list	7217/25		
	b)	Legislative list (Public deliberation in accordance with Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)	7218/25		
<u>AGR</u>	<u>ICUL</u>	TURE			

Non-legislative activities

3.	Communication on a Vision for Agriculture and Food		6895/25
	Policy debate		6385/25

Any other business

4. <u>Agriculture</u>

a)	High-level conference "Common Agricultural Policy for food security" (Warsaw, 5 March 2025) Information from the Presidency	2	6852/25		
b)	Amending Regulation (EU) 2021/2115 to include the purchase of breeding animals as eligible EAFRD expenditure Information from Romania	2	7242/25		
Fisheries					
c)	Implementation of the provisions of Article 14 of the Fisheries Control regulation for permitted margin of tolerance (MOT) applied in small pelagic fishery landed unsorted Information from Latvia and Lithuania	2	7122/25		
d)	Future support to EU fisheries Information from the Netherlands, supported by Belgium, Cyprus, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Italy, Ireland, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Portugal, Romania and Spain	2	7123/25		
e)	EU aquaculture campaign: an important EU sector, working with passion Information from the Commission	2	7124/25		
Agriculture					
f)	Outbreak of foot and mouth disease (FMD) in Hungary <i>Information from Hungary</i>	2	7274/25		

Public debate proposed by the Presidency (Article 8(2) of the Council's Rules of Procedure)